





100846356

3 MAIL LABEL NO. EM047727025US TE OF DEPOSIT: OCTOBER 2, 1998

1998 CCT -5 PN 2: 23

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

OPR/FINANCE

-32			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof. Unless filed with a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was	• •	
1.	Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving part(ies):	
	Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership West 201 North River Drive	
	□Yes ⊌No	Spokane, Washington 99201	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	□ Yes 图 No	
	Execution Date:		
4.	Application Number(s) or Trademark Number(s)		
	A. U.S. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule attached to Assignment document B. U.S. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule attached to Assignment document		
	Additional Numbers attached?	☑ Yes □ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of U.S. trademark applications and U.S. trademarks involved: Twelve (12)	
	Name: Bruce T. Goto Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza Suite 4500 Seattle, Washington 98154-1065	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$315 (\$40.00 for 1st in document/ \$25 for each subsequent in document) Check No. 5004 is enclosed in this amount 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment 	
		to deposit account number: 07-1853	
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and Signature:		
	-	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Bruce T. Goto Name of Person Signing Signature	October 2, 1998 Date	
	Total Number of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document: Six (6)	

10/07/1998 SSMITH 00000112 165968

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 275.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0351

Schedule

U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Applications Owned by Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation Being Assigned to Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Class(es)	Registration Date
CAVANAUGH'S LANDING	1,165,968	42	August 18, 1981
FALLS FISH CO.	1,996,080	42	August 20, 1996
FALLS FISH CO. and Design	2,049,510	42	April 1, 1997
G&B	1,896,423	35, 36, 37, and 41	May 30, 1995

U.S. APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Class	Application Filing Date
CAVANAUGHS	75/378,921	42	October 24, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/358,199	36	September 16, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/358,198	37	September 16, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/353,105	42	September 8, 1997
CHC	75/358,195	36	September 16, 1997
CHC	75/358,193	37	September 16, 1997
CHC	75/358,194	42	September 17, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	75/379,250	42	October 24, 1997

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment to Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at West 201 North River Drive, Spokane, Washington 99201, is the owner of the. U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal place of business at West 201 North River Drive, Spokane, Washington 99201, is acquiring, and is the successor to, that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in the Marks and all U.S. trademark applications and registrations issued therefrom, including that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and further including the right to apply for trademark registrations thereon in foreign countries, the Marks and all applications and registrations on the Marks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the Marks, to enforce any and all trademark registrations on the Marks, and

Assignment - 1

291/10590.01 042098/- 1603/49347.00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0353

to confirm in Assignee legal title to the Marks and all applications and trademark registrations
on the Marks, all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to Assignor.
Executed at Spokane, Washington, this 4th day of September 1998.
Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation
By: Vuls
Its: Une freste
(Title)
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Barbiel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Vice President of Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED: <u>September 4, 1998</u> , 1998
Notary Signature AVICA K. GREEK

Assignment - 2

291/10590.01 042098/- 1603/49347.00001

Schedule

U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Applications Owned by Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation Being Assigned to Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Class(es)	Registration Date
CAVANAUGH'S LANDING	1,165,968	42	August 18, 1981
FALLS FISH CO.	1,996,080	42	August 20, 1996
FALLS FISH CO. and Design	2,049,510	42	April 1, 1997
G&B	1,896,423	35, 36, 37, and 41	May 30, 1995

U.S. APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Class	Application Filing Date
CAVANAUGHS	75/378,921	42	October 24, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/358,199	36	September 16, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/358,198	37	September 16, 1997
CAVANAUGH'S	75/353,105	42	September 8, 1997
СНС	75/358,195	36	September 16, 1997
СНС	75/358,193	37	September 16, 1997
СНС	75/358,194	42	September 17, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	75/379,250	42	October 24, 1997

Schedule to Assignment Cavanaughs Hospitality Corporation to Cavanaughs Hospitality Limited Partnership 291/10590.01

042098/1603/49347.00001

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/05/1998 REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0355